

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8872 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

(Office report on Default)

C.A.No.8884/2003,C.A.No.8879/2003,C.A.No.8877/2003,C.A.No.8880/2003,

C.A.No.8876/2003, C.A.No.8873/2003, C.A.No.8874/2003,

C.A.No.8886/2003,

C.A.No.8894/2003, C.A.No.8891/2003,
8899/2003,

C.A.No.8898/2003,C.A.No.

C.A.No.8901/2003, C.A.No.8896/2003

& C.A.No.8902/2003 (OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/02/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

St of U.P. Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are distressed to find that despite time granted on 16th August, 2004 to furnish the

fresh and latest addresses of the unserved respondents, the same has not been complied with till today.

As a last opportunity, we grant six weeks' time to the appellants to furnish the latest and correct

addresses of the unserved respondents, failing which this appeal as against the unserved respondents

shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)

ma)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS to Hon'ble Judge

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No.8872 OF 2005

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDEV SINGH

Respondent(s)

C.A.No.8884/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Vs. LAKHVENDER SINGH

C.A.No.8879/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Vs. SACHIN MAHAJAN

C.A.No.8877/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Vs. MANDEEP SINGH

C.A.No.8880/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Vs. SURENDER SINGH

C.A.No.8876/2003 REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER & ANR.

Vs. SHASHI BHUSAN SINGH

C.A.No.8873/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Vs. SURENDER SINGH

C.A.No.8874/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Vs. RAJ KISHORE RAM

C.A.No.8886/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Vs. M/S. EASTERN CARRIERS & ANR.

C.A.No.8894/2003 REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER &
ANR.

Vs. ASHOK KUMAR SINGH

C.A.No.8891/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Vs. SATYENDRA KUMAR SINGH

C.A.No.8898/2003 TRANSPORT COMMNR., U.P. & ANR.

Vs. RATAN SINGH

C.A.No.8899/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Vs. BAIKUNTH NATH UPADHYAY

C.A.No.8901/2003 PRINCIPAL SECY,DEPTT. OF SUR.

TRPT.& ORS

Vs. M/S. FREIGHT CARRIERS OF INDIA

C.A.No.8896/2003 STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Vs. AKHILESH KUMAR SHUKLA

C.A.No.8902/2003 REGIONAL TRANSPORT OFFICER &

ANR.

Vs. SARDER SINGH

O R D E R

We are distressed to find that despite time granted on 16th August, 2004 to furnish the

fresh and latest addresses of the unserved respondents, the same has not been complied with till today.

As a last opportunity, we grant six weeks' time to the appellants to furnish the latest and correct

addresses of the unserved respondents, failing which this appeal as against the unserved respondents

shall stand dismissed without reference to the Bench.

.....J.

.....

(B.P. SINGH)

.....J.

(ARUN KUMAR)

New Delhi

February 14, 2005.