

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8871/2003.

State of U.P. & Ors.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Sukhpal Singh Bal  
espondent(s)

R

WITH

CA Nos.8875/03,8881/03,8882/03,8883/03,8885/03,8889/03,8890/03,8888/03,  
8887/03,8895/03,8893/03,8897/03,8900/03,8903/03,9591/03 & 9592/03

(HEARD BY HON'BLE BP SINGH AND HON'BLE SH KAPADIA,JJ.)

Date: 02/09/2005 These matters were called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr.Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Parmanand Gaur,Adv.

Mr.HK Puri,Adv.

Mr.TC Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Taraknath Bandyopadhyay,Adv.

Mr.Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr.Ashok K.Gupta,Adv.

Mr.Anil K.Gupta,Adv.

Mr.PK Jain,Adv.

Mr.AL Trehan,Adv.

Dr.(Mrs) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.H. Kapadia sitting in Court No.9  
pronounced the  
h and Hon'ble judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.Justice BP Sing  
Mr.Justice S.H. Kapadia.

The appeals are allowed with no order as to costs in terms of the judgment.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]

Court Master

[Reportable judgment is placed on the file.]